### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/26/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLA VISTEON CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu	
City:	Daejeon-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08649800
Application Number:	08661936
Application Number:	09451305
Application Number:	09633533
Application Number:	10275921
Application Number:	10275899
Application Number:	10275876
Application Number:	11004655

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502494126

**Fax Number**: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell PATENT

REEL: 031198 FRAME: 0296

Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/VP/HVCC/AG8PT/	
Date:	09/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AG deed - VGTI - 1 Parklane 12-09-13#page1.tif source=AG deed - VGTI - 1 Parklane 12-09-13#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031198 FRAME: 0297

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), an Corporation organized under the laws of Michigan, with a place of business at 1 PARKLANE BOULEVARD, 728 PARKLANE TOWERS EAST, DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, HALLA VISTEON CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Corporation</u> organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

[VISTE	ON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.]
	012C
By:	Ass.
Name; Title:	Daniel Burchell Authorised Signatory
Date:	26/7/13
[HALLA	A VISTEON CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORATION]
By:	
	Sarah Brennan
Name;	Authorised Signatory
Title:	
Date:	2574 7022 2013

# Schedule

Country	Application Number	Publication No. IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	08649800	5732460
U.S.A.	08661936	5881994
U.S.A.	09451305	6209347
U.S.A.	09633533	6345516
U.S.A.	10275921	6901765
U.S.A.	10275899	6823683
U.S.A.	10275876	6915649
U.S.A.	11004655	7273004

PATENT REEL: 031198 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 09/13/2013**